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April 1 - April 30 

 
April 5 - April 6: Fifth Sunday of Lent 
 

 Sacristan Eucharistic Minister Proclaimers of the Word Usher 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 

Phyllis Reid Michele Way  
(Bread 2) 

Tom Crowley  
(First Reading) 
 
James Buckwalter  
(Second Reading) 
 

Timothy Brown (1) 
Timothy McClaughry (2) 

Sunday, 8:00 AM 

Esperanza Torres Jude Huether 
(Bread 2) 

Judy Kempf  
(First Reading) 
 
Elizabeth Burnham  
(Second Reading) 
 

Robert O'Donnell (1) 
Joseph Luke (2) 

Sunday, 10:00 AM 

María Franco Julie Neilson  
(Bread 2) 
Mary E. Potts  
(Bread 3) 
Michael Gambi  
(Bread 4) 

Carol Post  
(First Reading) 
 
Godfrey Chintankwa  
(Second Reading) 

Carlos Franco (1) 
James Shira (2) 

Sunday, 1:00 PM 

Szarina Hernandez Ana Sofia Pereira  
(Bread 2) 
Alex De Los Ríos  
(Bread 3) 

Thelma N. Morales  
(First Reading) 
 
Kathleen Paulino  
(Second Reading) 

Velia Salazar (1) 
Luis García (2) 
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April 12 - April 13: Palm Sunday 
 

 Sacristan Eucharistic Minister Proclaimers of the Word Usher 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
 
 

Michele Way Sasha Carillo (Bread 2) Barbara Carrillo  
(First Reading) 
 
Amber Morelli  
(Second Reading) 

Bill Chenevert (1) 
Timothy McClaughry (2) 

Sunday, 8:00 AM 
 
 

Esperanza Torres Philomena Edwardson (Bread 
2) 

Elizabeth Burnham  
(First Reading) 
 
Judy Kempf  
(Second Reading) 

Robert O'Donnell (1) 
Joseph Luke (2) 

Sunday, 10:00 AM 
 
 

Jacqueline Naishakiye Dee Dee Gradillas  
(Bread 2) 
 
Mary E. Potts  
(Bread 3) 
 
Gricelda Elías-Lozano  
(Bread 4) 

Mari Catherine Thompson  
(First Reading) 
 
Marcos Guerrero  
(Second Reading) 

James Shira (1) 
Godfrey Chintankwa (2) 

Sunday, 1:00 PM 
 
 

Margarita Ibarra Wendy Rodriguez  
(Bread 2) 
 
Veronica Angulo  
(Bread 3) 

Oscar Mottl  
(First Reading) 
 
Gloria De Los Ríos  
(Second Reading) 

Roberto Tello (1) 
Velia Salazar (2) 
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April 17 - April 20: Holy Week and Easter Sunday 
 

 Sacristan Eucharistic Minister Proclaimers of the Word Usher 

Thursday, 7:00 PM 
 

Holy Thursday 

Manuelita Aguirre Please see Sacristan – we will 
have both Bread and Wine 
 
Efren Ibarra  
Margarita Ibarra  
Sally Guerrero  
Thelma N. Morales 

Ana Sofia Pereira  
(First Reading) 
 
Debbie Black  
(Second Reading) 

Timothy McClaughry (1) 
Joseph Luke (2) 

Veronica Angulo (3) 

Friday, 7:00 PM 
 
Good Friday 

Gloria De Los Ríos Please see Sacristan – we will 
have both Bread and Wine 
 
Mari Catherine Thompson  
Liam Thompson  
Esperanza Torres  

Wade Thompson  
(First Reading) 
 
Alex De Los Ríos  
(Second Reading) 

James Buckwalter (1) 
James Shira (2) 
Godfrey Chintankwa (3) 

Saturday, 7:30 PM 
 
Holy Saturday 

María Franco Please see Sacristan – we will 
have both Bread and Wine 
 
 
Sharon Fields  
(Bread 2) 
Maria Garcia  
(Bread 3) 
Carol Bahill  
(Bread 4) 
Larry Bahill 

Tom Crowley (First Reading) 
Barbara Carrillo (Second Reading) 
Kathleen Paulino 

Carlos Franco (1) 
Timothy Brown (2) 
Bill Chenevert (3) 

Sunday, 8:00 AM 
 
Easter Sunday of the 
Resurrection of the 
Lord 

Esperanza Torres Please see Sacristan – we will 
have both Bread and Wine 
 
 
Philomena Edwardson (Bread 2) 

Elizabeth Burnham (First Reading) 
Judy Kempf (Second Reading) 

Robert O'Donnell (1) 
Joseph Luke (2) 

Sunday, 10:00 AM 
 
Easter Sunday of the 
Resurrection of the 
Lord 

Jacqueline Naishakiye Please see Sacristan – we will 
have both Bread and Wine 
 
Sally Guerrero (Bread 2) 
Michael Gambi (Bread 3) 
Madison Basteen (Bread 4) 
Julie Neilson 

Wade Thompson  
(First Reading) 
 
Michael John Bell  
(Second Reading) 

James Shira (1) 
Godfrey Chintankwa (2) 

Sunday, 1:00 PM 
 
Easter Sunday of the 
Resurrection of the 
Lord 

Margarita Ibarra Please see Sacristan – we will 
have both Bread and Wine 
 
Efren Ibarra (Bread 2) 
Thelma N. Morales (Bread 3) 

Alex De Los Ríos  
(First Reading) 
 
Gloria De Los Ríos  
(Second Reading) 

Roberto Tello (1) 
Veronica Angulo (2) 
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April 26 - April 27: Second Sunday of Easter - Sunday of Divine Mercy 
 

 Sacristan Eucharistic Minister Proclaimers of the Word Usher 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 

Carol Bahill Larry Bahill  
(Bread 2) 

Phyllis Reid  
(First Reading) 
 
Tom Jefferson  
(Second Reading) 

Timothy McClaughry (1) 
James Buckwalter (2) 

Sunday, 8:00 AM 

Esperanza Torres Jude Huether  
(Bread 2) 

Elizabeth Burnham  
(First Reading) 
 
Judy Kempf  
(Second Reading) 
 

Robert O'Donnell (1) 
Joseph Luke (2) 

Sunday, 10:00 AM 

Jacqueline Naishakiye Dee Dee Gradillas  
(Bread 2) 
 
Mary E. Potts  
(Bread 3) 
 
Annet Iribagiza  
(Bread 4) 

Debbie Black  
(First Reading) 
 
Michael John Bell  
(Second Reading) 

James Shira (1) 
Godfrey Chintankwa (2) 

Sunday, 1:00 PM 
Manuelita Aguirre Szarina Hernandez (Bread 2) 

Wendy Rodriguez (Bread 3) 
Nubia Andrade (First Reading) 
Maria Garcia (Second Reading) 

Roberto Tello (1) 
Luis García (2) 

 


